

For Immediate Release

Zetlin & De Chiara LLP Welcomes Associate Anazette W. Ray to Its New Jersey Office

(New York, June 13, 2019) Construction law firm <u>Zetlin & De Chiara LLP</u> announced today the arrival of Anazette W. Ray. She joins the firm's Caldwell, New Jersey office as an Associate.

Prior to joining Zetlin & De Chiara, Ms. Ray worked at a boutique litigation firm in New Jersey, representing architects and engineers in the defense of professional malpractice and general litigation matters. She has handled all aspects of complex construction litigation on the trial court and appellate levels and has a successful record of defending clients in numerous forums, including state and federal court, mediation, arbitrations, and hearings. Representative claims that Ms. Ray has handled include: condominium defect cases, critical path delay claims, errors and omissions claims and contract disputes.

Earlier in her career, she served as judicial clerk for the Hon. Rudolph N. Hawkins, Jr., of the New Jersey Superior Court.

Ms. Ray earned her B.A. in Art History from Williams College and her J.D. from Villanova University School of Law, where she served as an editor for the Villanova Environmental Law Journal.

She is admitted to practice in New Jersey and New York. She is also admitted to the U.S. District Court, District of New Jersey.

###

About Zetlin & De Chiara LLP

Zetlin & De Chiara LLP provides sophisticated legal and business counsel and advice to members of the construction community across the country including real estate owners and developers, design professionals, construction managers and contractors, and financial institutions. From the World Trade Center, to the Empire State Building, Hudson Yards and Columbia University's Manhattanville Campus, the firm has played a significant role in building New York's iconic skyline.

Media Contacts:

Andrea K. Stimmel - Zetlin & De Chiara LLP astimmel@ZDLAW.com

Ilyse Fink / Kaitlin Lewis -- LAK Public Relations, Inc. <u>ifink@lakpr.com</u> / <u>klewis@lakpr.com</u>